1

5/11/17

lk

4

6

8

10

13

Sponsor:	Lambert	100
Proposed No.:	2017-0197	

KL > passed

1 AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2017-0197, version 1

- On page 3, line 65, after "expedited" delete "replacement" and insert "repair or
- 3 replacement, or both,"
- On page 5, line 89, after "emergency" insert "under RCW 39.04.280"
 - 7 On page 6, line 113, after "on behalf of the" delete "rate payers" and insert "taxpayers"
 - 9 On page 7, at the beginning of line 121, after "or its successor," insert "and"
 - On page 7, line 121, after "fiscal management committee, or its successor" delete ", and
 - 12 the regional water quality committee, or its successor"
 - 14 EFFECT: The amendment improves internal consistency as to anticipated contracted
 - work, clarifies statutory authority, clarifies reference to "taxpayers" instead of "rate
 - payers", and removes the requirement to provide a copy of reports to the regional water
 - 17 quality committee.

14859

5/11//2017

T1

	Sponsor: Lambert
	lk KU > passed Proposed No.: 2017-0197
1	TITLE AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2017-0197, VERSION 1
2	Beginning on page 1, line 1, strike everything through line 5, and insert:
3	"A MOTION extending the waiver of requirements for
4	competitive bidding and solicitation requirements for
5	contracts relating to the repair and replacement of damaged
6	structures at Baring Bridge #509A."
7	
8	EFFECT: Amends the title to reflect the purpose of the motion.